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COUNTY JUDGES & COMMISSIONERS
ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS EDUCATION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

This is to certify that

C. Overstreet
Polk County Commissioner

has successfully completed the continuing education
provisions of Article 81.0025 of the
Texas Local Government Code

2015
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Richard Cortese, Chairman v %ﬂ{&mp (d nt

Commissioners Education Committee Coun tdeg dC ommis:
Association of Texas
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COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS
ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

County Commissioner Continuing Education Transcript
Reporting Period: 1/1/ 2015- 12/31/2015

Hon. C. T. Overstreet

Polk County Commissioner, Pct.4

PO Box 2312

Livingston, TX 77351-0046

Phone: (936) 327-6866
Fax: (936) 327-6863

Last 4 digits of SSN

1/1/2003 - 12/31/2018

01/01/2015
02/17/2015

07/15/2015
10/06/2015

You have met your 2015 Commissioner Statutory Continuing Education requirement.

Excess hours carried from prior period

V.G. Young Institute of County Government
Annual Conference

North & East Texas Conference
CJCA State Conference

Total Hours Earned: 45.50

You will carry forward 8.00 hours to the next reporting period.

See Statute: Section 81.0025 Continuing Education, Local Government Code

Because continuing education sponsors are not required by law to report attendance to the
Association, this transcript may not be a complete list of continuing education hours earned by the

commissioner for this calendar year.

01/13/2016 204209

8.00
14.00

11.00
12.50

If this report does not agree with your records, please call
Catherine Sexton at (512) 482-0701 or (800) 733-0699.



