COUNTY JUDGES & COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS EDUCATION CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

This is to certify that

C. Overstreet Polk County Commissioner

has successfully completed the continuing education provisions of Article 81.0025 of the

Texas Local Government Code

2015

Richard Cortese, Chairman Commissioners Education Committee

Terry Simpson, President County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas

COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

County Commissioner Continuing Education Transcript

Reporting Period: 1/1/2015- 12/31/2015

Hon. C. T. Overstreet

Polk County Commissioner, Pct.4

Term: 1/1/2003 - 12/31/2018

PO Box 2312

Livingston, TX 77351-0046

Phone: (936) 327-6866

Last 4 digits of SSN

1581

Fax: (936) 327-6863

01/01/2015	Excess hours carried from prior period	8.00
02/17/2015	V.G. Young Institute of County Government Annual Conference	14.00
07/15/2015	North & East Texas Conference	11.00
10/06/2015	CJCA State Conference	12.50

Total Hours Earned: 45.50

You have met your 2015 Commissioner Statutory Continuing Education requirement.

You will carry forward 8.00 hours to the next reporting period.

See Statute: Section 81.0025 Continuing Education, Local Government Code

Because continuing education sponsors are not required by law to report attendance to the Association, this transcript may not be a complete list of continuing education hours earned by the commissioner for this calendar year.